M a R I@ (7 DHRSKR, RERTWAE)
TXE0EW-M

MERZI=ES|

@ Installation of VTX antenna

EfeXER=

@® Arm structure installation

XT60/SMA Antenna Mount
NBEELRE ’

M43 Screw

iR

Middle Plate D5/ M3°23

Aluminum Column O3 XK HEREE

03 Antenna Mount

1
M3I'6 Screw ﬁ Gﬂdv
SMA [U.FL
ik ek R— %
Supporting Board (i HeHgioitFETRNERTE. )
EWIRFS
Receiver Protective Cover . M312 Screw
GPS/SMA*2 XT60/SMA*2 XT60/SMA

HIEE
Front Arm

M316 Screw

: B - B
N Voo Vo

iR GoprofE e \ ——
Bottom Plate TPU GoPro Mount * ‘ ’
» Z\\ 4
D46/ M3'22 ’ &
Aluminum Column '
’ I o Rt
XT60/SMA Antenna Mount

e Ber, _ S—" Combined with completed parts 1-3
HILCNC R : 55=RH1-380ES

CNC head installation Head R 0 . CNCi#t&
CNCHL%’:?E Air Intake L
5L EEREE
Camera Silicone Mount M312
M312 Screw M3'25 Screw

D46/ M322 -—' ..
5mm i_%: 13:: @ Aluminum Column %
CNCHILRIP ._/

kb M3'6 Screw

* i WEmEEEAEAE, F#19. 20m: HE, ) ea "

" i M3'6 Screw ‘
#ELCNC L M312 Screw
Head L

DJI O3 Air Unit

A HIREES WS RBIER
_— Keep capacitor pins spaced from the board.
e ) IR TSP FIRLE
Remove the bottom 4 screws

@ Precautions for installing capacitors -

RREFTEFN

® DJI O3 Air Unit Installation Method

DJI O3 Air Unit &5 0
O3HANR o
DJI 03 CNC heat dissipation

M1.68 Screw
LZEEBRT: o
Capacitor installation size:
{ ®10mm*20mm)
e AR o

k2] Battery Anti-Slip Pad

Install the top plate

?E%]ﬁﬁi M3'6 Screw Touix

A ' £ ) Top Plate

S| B NN AR
Extra-thick heat shrink tubing required.

GBS

TBS antenna.

M2°7 Screw
BRECENENREED
BiiEITSpeedyBee App PN EIFANREIES

R MeKELIBNEESE BiRPERELEINK2MmM)
EUNRIFE
Receiver Protective Cover

Scan the QR code to get the installation guide.
We recommend you scan it through the SpeedyBee App for detailed instructions,

s FWHE
/ Receiver compartment
T

4 < B XL

-
FHESETL ‘—_. TBS antenna
24G Antenna duct hole e A
R . :
B Installing receiver antenna

BRIFRHN XS

SpeedyBee APP Installation guide Facebook QR Code

DJIO3 Air Unit

MAR | OS]
Upgrade Kit B o

Installation

(DJI 03 Air Unit Only)

. M2°7 Screw
O3B M16°8 Screw

DJI 03 CNC heat dissipation

DJI O3&AMIRIBINT ™A, PRI SREEANE.

The DJI 03 heat dissipation side panel has increased the installation
[} \\ height, providing greater space for the bottom wire passing.

—————* RGBOIRM# @
Mario 5 RGB light strip -
= SHLO mm iEF

\ , G ND
o’ IS

SIGNAL

D5/ M3°23

Aluminum Column

M3"14 Screw o
M3°16 Screw

R ENERD5* 2351 M2'4 Screw
Remove the original D5*23 aluminum (20*20mmiLiir) A (E: FERREFSREEN, IRRFEEER, HEEERGBITH. )
column of the rear mechanical arm. Note: When connecting terminals to the Flight Controller, ensure that the
wire sequence is correct to avoid burning the RGB light strip.
'
- |
Iy
TEIERIP MR V]

Mario 5 Stack side plate (PC) R

TPUMREE
Stack side plate L

TPUMREE
Mario 5 Stack side plate (PC)L Stack side plate R

M2'7 Screw
-3 11i]
Tight fitting surface
BYERPIRS-ENBE L

Insert the stack protection side plate diagonally
onto the aluminum column.

*(F: SIFEMENIRSDJ O3RYEMmEISIEIAGES, REMMER. )

Note: Heat dissipation silicone grease can be added to the contact surface
between the heat dissipation side plate and the DJI O3 heat dissipation side
plate to improve the heat dissipation effect.

*(iE: FEMRDJ O3WHAMIRE, ATRATPUNIREEHTER. )

Note: When not using DJI O3 heat dissipation side panels, TPU side
panels can be used for tightening.

&7
Upgrade Kit E

Installation

® Install O4 Lens Mount
TEROAELE

DJI 04 Air Unit Pro

(DJ104 Air Unit Pro Only)

BELE, FipexXHNXRENTAAILEFE, XEEBNXRENRE

- 04 TPUSSEE L faa=ioos
r 04TPU Lens Mount L 04 GPSKEZEE * = : Refer to the image above, insert the IPEX antenna through the pre-cut hole in
ey i 04 GPS Antenna Base 8 ke the antenna base, with the antenna tube inserted about 8-10mm deep.
M2'4 Screw

M3"12 Screw

{EMREARRM2 4884, IBOARAREELREERIIRL L, LER
RYER L R BN PRI EE .

Use the original M2*4 screws to attach the 04 lens mount L/R to the lens.
Ensure that the screws allow for adjustable tightness.

O4#lELCNC L
Head L

@ Install VTX Cooling Module
ZRETHRER

M3"12 Screw

ERipexXERECIENES, ER4H M2710 8B, 25
RROABPUIRLIR

After reinstalling the dual IPEX antennas, use 4 M2*10 screws
to attach the O4 cooling side panels L/R.

M210 Screw

FT—UNLCNCH, IBREITFAIREL-RAMNMAES,
EFECNCHLEL .

Remaove one side of the CNC head, insert the assembled lens into
the corresponding position, and then reattach the CNC head.

M2'4 Screw

After assembly is complete, adjust the lens to the desired flight angle and h = = %EE@{?'—?M%E‘SI?E‘S’
tighten the 4 M2*4 lens mounting screws. g e 4

0 HERMRE, REFELNTAE, FRIAM2*4ELEITERE.

Install VTX Antenna

RIREIEXRZ

IFFOdEIEREPELE, ATFRIRELSE, THR=MIED, BEMBMERHIS, LISRE!

Uniscrew the bottom screws of the O4VTX and remove the two antennas, Be cautious of the internal
connecting cables during the removal of the bottom cover to avoid damage!

M2'4 Screw
(20*20mm#L4E )
20"20mm Mounting Holes

HEAGPHERS, BRFMEERXEEREIMRL, REIES, F8EE, LRED.

After inserting the 6P ribbon cable, install the cooling module and antenna mount onto
the frame. Ensure proper cable routing to avoid pinching.

M312 Screw

MA R’@ E @® Install O4 Lens Mount
RROAFELE
Upgrade Kit F

Installation

DJI 04 PRO Compatibility - Value Pack

H1.3 LEMRF
H1.3 L-shaped Wrench

8%& FE, BipexKENKEENTAAILFH, XEEMAXEENRE

) . e
O4 TPUSISLEE L ¥ ...-;-‘ £8-10mm
DJI O4 Air Unit Pro NI RO AL 04 GPSXEHE ] ; Refer to the image above, insert the IPEX antenna through the pre-cut hole in
04 GPS Antenna Base g v f the antenna base, with the antenna tube inserted about 8-10mm deep.

(EARMAEPIM2 IFLBERLERTF, LO4ELREEL/RERT
Fsk b, P RRLEETATARNER.

@® Install VTX Cooling Module
LIRENERIHIRIR

- Use the M2*3 flat-head screws and L-shaped wrench from the accessory kit

d : to attach the O4 lens mount L/R to the lens. Ensure that the screws allow for
i adjustable tightness.

M312 Screw EMipexXEREOEIER, ERAMM210 H, 535

LEOARIMUIELIR .

After reinstalling the dual IPEX antennas, use 4 M2*10 screws
to attach the 04 cooling side panels L/R.

M210 Screw

HLCNC L HFTF—NLCNCHE, IBAFETFARSLEAMMANES,
Head L EERCNCHL.

Remove one side of the CNC head, insert the assembled lens into
the corresponding position, and then reattach the CNC head.

M3°12 Screw

|
]
]
I
I
|
I
|
]
]
I
|
I
|
I
]
I
|
I
|
I
I
I
|
I
|
I
M2'3 Screw : 2,

| A .
| i §
l
]
I
I
I
|
I
]
I
]
I
]
I
]
I
]
I
]
I
]
I
|
]
I
|
I
I
I
|

@

Complete the Combination of VTX and Frame

STEEESHLSRAS

2

Install VTX Antenna

RREIEXRE

M2'4 Screw
(20*20mmFAiE )
20*20mm Mounting Holes

TENGPHIES, IERGMEEARXEERRENE L, REidiEs, TEES, NRED.

After inserting the 6P ribbon cable, install the cooling module and antenna mount onto
the frame. Ensure proper cable routing to avoid pinching.

M312 S
S FOABIEEAMEL, ETTHRES, I RSMOED, BENMMOEEIE, MRIRF i

Unscrew the bottom screws of the O4VTX and remove the two antennas. Be cautious of the internal
connecting cables during the removal of the bottom cover to avoid damage!



